

J  
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013  
CRLMP.NO(s). 7370

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2013 in CRLA No.137/1988, of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PANCHA MANDAL @ PANHCA NAND MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Kishor Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Prayer for exemption from surrendering is declined.

However, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to  
surrender and furnish the proof with the Registry.

List the matter before an appropriate Bench immediately,  
after the poof of surrender is filed.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(S.S.R.Krishna)  
| Court Master