

h

ITEM NO.41

Court No.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 7370

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2013 in CRLA No.137/1988, of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PANCHA MANDAL @ PANHCA NAND MANDAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Kishor Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted
four weeks time finally to surrender and furnish proof thereof failing
which this SLP shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|