

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 7166 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 18141 & 18142 OF 2013
(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

PANCHA MANDAL @ PANCHA NAND MANDAL ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 7370 of 2013 i.e. application for exemption from surrendering was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 19th July, 2013 when the His Lordship was pleased to pass to following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks time finally to surrender and furnish proof thereof failing which this SLP shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of surrender of the petitioner with application for exemption from filing official translation which is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court for kind perusal.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 6th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/gss