

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).7166/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2013  
in CRLA No. 137/1988 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

PANCHA MANDAL @ PANHCA NAND MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date : 17/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Standing counsel for the State of Bihar is not  
available. A request is made on his behalf.

Post after Winter Vacation, 2014.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khara)  
Court Master