

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 7166/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2013
in CRLA No. 137/1988 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

PANCHA MANDAL @ PANHCA NAND MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date : 05/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Shrivastava,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, post on Tuesday, the 13th January, 2015.

Senior Superintendent of Police concerned to remain present
in-person on that date along with the record pertaining to the
alleged disciplinary/departmental proceedings initiated against
any erring S.H.O. as also the steps that have been taken for
apprehension of the absconding convicts.Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate, will also take instructions from
the Home Secretary, Government of Bihar, as to the steps taken by
the State Government regarding the constitution of the
Supervisory/Monitoring Committee directed in terms of our order
dated 23rd July, 2014 passed in Criminal Appeal Nos.14-16 of 2009 -

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh

Lallan Singh & others vs. State of Uttar Pradesh.

Date: 2015.01.12

15:33:07 IST

Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER