



It is submitted that Counsel for the State was telephonically informed to request the Senior Superintendent of Police to remain present in-person in the Court with record pertaining to the alleged disciplinary/departmental proceedings.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the State has also filed affidavit for Senior Superintendent of Police on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2015 which is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court of kind perusal.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 12<sup>th</sup> Day Of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

**Mr. Jay Kishore Singh, Advocate**

**Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc