

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7166/201
3

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2013
in CRLA No. 137/1988 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

PANCHA MANDAL @ PANHCA NAND MANDAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

Date : 13/03/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Kishor Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master
(The matter is listed on 16.03.2015, Court No. 2 Item No. 35)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.03.13
10:55:17 IST
Reason: