

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7166/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2013
in CRLA No. 137/1988 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

PANCHHA MANDAL @ PANHCA NAND MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date : 06/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Kishor Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar,SG
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Leave granted.

Prayer for bail is declined for the present.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited. If the appeal is not
heard and disposed of within a period of one year, the prayer
for bail may be refreshed.The personal appearance of the Senior Superintendent of
Police, who is present in-person, is dispensed with for future
hearings.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER